## Appendix A Acquisitions - July 1, 2023 to September 30, 2023

| File No. | Approved By:                                     | Ward | Project   | Transaction                      | Financial Implication for Term |
|----------|--|------|---|----------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| AR23100  | Commissioner of Public Works & Engineering       | 10   | Permission to Enter Agreement -<br>2 Ryckman Lane; McVean Rd<br>Widening Project  | Permission to Enter<br>Agreement | Nil                            |
| AR23100  | Commissioner of<br>Public Works &<br>Engineering | 10   | Permission to Enter Agreement -<br>10309 McVean Dr; McVean Rd<br>Widening Project | Permission to Enter<br>Agreement | Nil                            |
| AR23100  | Commissioner of Public Works & Engineering       | 10   | Permission to Enter Agreement -<br>1 Bowman Ave; McVean Rd<br>Widening Project    | Permission to Enter<br>Agreement | Nil                            |
| AR23100  | Commissioner of<br>Public Works &<br>Engineering | 10   | Permission to Enter Agreement -<br>10829 McVean Dr; McVean Rd<br>Widening Project | Permission to Enter<br>Agreement | Nil                            |
| AR23100  | Commissioner of Public Works & Engineering       | 10   | Permission to Enter Agreement -<br>PIN 14218-0301; McVean Rd<br>Widening Project  | Permission to Enter<br>Agreement | Nil                            |
| AR23100  | Commissioner of Public Works & Engineering       | 10   | Permission to Enter Agreement -<br>PIN 14216-0392; McVean Rd<br>Widening Project  | Permission to Enter<br>Agreement | Nil                            |
| AR23100  | Commissioner of Public Works & Engineering       | 10   | Permission to Enter Agreement -<br>10343 McVean Dr; McVean Rd<br>Widening Project | Permission to Enter<br>Agreement | Nil                            |
| AR23100  | Commissioner of<br>Public Works &<br>Engineering | 10   | Permission to Enter Agreement -<br>10960 McVean Dr; McVean Rd<br>Widening Project | Permission to Enter<br>Agreement | Nil                            |
| AR23100  | Commissioner of<br>Public Works &<br>Engineering | 10   | Permission to Enter Agreement -<br>10739 McVean Dr; McVean Rd<br>Widening Project | Permission to Enter<br>Agreement | Nil                            |
| AR23100  | Commissioner of<br>Public Works &<br>Engineering | 10   | Permission to Enter Agreement -<br>10221 McVean Dr; McVean Rd<br>Widening Project | Permission to Enter<br>Agreement | Nil                            |
| AR23100  | Commissioner of<br>Public Works &<br>Engineering | 10   | Permission to Enter Agreement -<br>PIN 14217-0043                                 | Permission to Enter<br>Agreement | Nil                            |
| AR23100  | Commissioner of<br>Public Works &<br>Engineering | 10   | Permission to Enter Agreement -<br>10387 McVean Dr; McVean Rd<br>Widening         | Permission to Enter<br>Agreement | Nil                            |

Appendix A

Acquisitions - July 1, 2023 to September 30, 2023

| File No. | Approved By:                                     | Ward | Project   | Transaction                      | Financial Implication for Term |
|----------|--|------|---|----------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| AR23100  | Commissioner of Public Works & Engineering       | 10   | Permission to Enter Agreement -<br>PIN 14216-0002; McVean Rd<br>Widening Project  | Permission to Enter<br>Agreement | Nil                            |
| AR23100  | Commissioner of Public Works & Engineering       | 10   | Permission to Enter Agreement -<br>10834 McVean Dr; McVean Rd<br>Widening Project | Permission to Enter<br>Agreement | Nil                            |
| AR23100  | Commissioner of Public Works & Engineering       | 10   | Permission to Enter Agreement -<br>10148 McVean Dr; McVean Rd<br>Widening Project | Permission to Enter<br>Agreement | Nil                            |
| AR23100  | Commissioner of Public Works & Engineering       | 10   | Permission to Enter Agreement -<br>10379 McVean Dr; McVean Rd<br>Widening Project | Permission to Enter<br>Agreement | Nil                            |
| AR23100  | Commissioner of Public Works & Engineering       | 10   | Permission to Enter Agreement -<br>10917 McVean Dr; McVean Rd<br>Widening Project | Permission to Enter<br>Agreement | Nil                            |
| AR23100  | Commissioner of<br>Public Works &<br>Engineering | 10   | Permission to Enter Agreement -<br>28 Michelangelo; McVean rd<br>Widening Project | Permission to Enter<br>Agreement | Nil                            |

## Appendix A

## Dispositions - July 1, 2023 to September 30, 2023

| File No.  | Approved By:                                     | Ward | Project   | Transaction                   | Financial Implication for Term |
|-----------|--|------|---|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| CTE23111  | Commissioner of<br>Community<br>Services         | 2    | Consent to Enter Agreement with<br>Region of Peel (PIN 14251-5270)                      | Consent to Enter<br>Agreement | Nil                            |
| EN-23-117 | Commissioner of<br>Public Works &<br>Engineering | 3    | Encroachment Agreement,<br>Charles Foster and Barbara Chiu-<br>Foster, 10 Mill Street S | Encroachment<br>Agreement     | Nil                            |
| PM01E04   | Commissioner<br>Community<br>Services            | 9    | Kay Blair Hospice CTE Phase 2   | nil                           | nil                            |
| PM01E04   | Commissioner of<br>Community<br>Services         | 9    | Kay Blair Hospice CTE Phase 2<br>EXTENSION  | nil                           | nil                            |
| PM01W05P  | Commissioner of<br>Community<br>Services         | 3    | TRCA, 185 Main Street S<br>Archdekin Park, Consent to Enter<br>Agreement                | Nil                           | Nil                            |
| PM03E10B  | Commissioner of<br>Public Works &<br>Engineering | 3    | City of Brampton, 1030 Williams<br>Parkway, Consent to Enter<br>Agreement               | Nil                           | Nil                            |
| PM08ND06A | Commissioner of<br>Community<br>Services         | 8    | Lease Agreement with TRCA for CoB Community Farm  | nil                           | nil                            |